

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID TABULATION

PROJECT: NORTH AND SOUTH ROAD - ARS INFRASTRUCTURE
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1493
FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-9900(657)
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 7/25/2018

Item Number	Description	Unit	Spencer Contracting Company			L Krupp Construction Inc.		Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.		Pace Construction Company	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS											
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,385.00	\$25,385.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$50,440.30	\$50,440.30
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	300	\$45.84	\$13,752.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	348	\$7.80	\$2,714.40	\$15.00	\$5,220.00	\$8.00	\$2,784.00	\$7.00	\$2,436.00
404-12.71	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)CLP	Ton	2033.8	\$83.48	\$169,781.62	\$81.55	\$165,856.39	\$79.50	\$161,687.10	\$79.50	\$161,687.10
404-21.33	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG 70-22)C (Wedge and Level)	Ton	1355.9	\$83.48	\$113,190.53	\$84.25	\$114,234.58	\$77.00	\$104,404.30	\$79.50	\$107,794.05
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	66.5	\$171.00	\$11,371.50	\$165.00	\$10,972.50	\$225.00	\$14,962.50	\$260.00	\$17,290.00
405-30.25	Asphalt Pavement Repair	S.Y.	201.6	\$118.28	\$23,845.25	\$139.40	\$28,103.04	\$200.00	\$40,320.00	\$140.00	\$28,224.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	2440	\$3.31	\$8,076.40	\$4.25	\$10,370.00	\$5.00	\$12,200.00	\$3.15	\$7,686.00
408-10.15	Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30)	Gal.	70	\$6.90	\$483.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$12.00	\$840.00
412-10.00	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing	S.Y.	23109	\$2.89	\$66,785.01	\$3.45	\$79,726.05	\$2.70	\$62,394.30	\$2.75	\$63,549.75
509-16.12	Concrete Base Repair (12" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Excludes Curb, Very Early Strength	S.Y.	1472	\$153.16	\$225,451.52	\$145.00	\$213,440.00	\$150.00	\$220,800.00	\$165.00	\$242,880.00
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	25	\$345.00	\$8,625.00	\$180.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00
603-10.40	Adjust Water Service Meter Box to Grade	Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$375.00	\$750.00
604-13.01	Single Curb Inlet, Trapped	Each	1	\$3,964.00	\$3,964.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$3,565.00	\$3,565.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
604-19.22	2-Grate Inlet, with Side Intake Unit, Untrapped	Each	2	\$3,318.00	\$6,636.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,985.00	\$5,970.00	\$4,025.00	\$8,050.00
604-19.27	Manhole	Each	4	\$3,590.00	\$14,360.00	\$2,150.00	\$8,600.00	\$2,960.00	\$11,840.00	\$3,775.00	\$15,100.00
604-19.32	2-Grate Inlet, with Side Intake Unit, Trapped	Each	4	\$4,300.00	\$17,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$4,725.00	\$18,900.00
604-20.27	Replace Inlet Grates and Adjust to Grade	Each	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	17	\$653.00	\$11,101.00	\$565.00	\$9,605.00	\$385.00	\$6,545.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	145	\$75.76	\$10,985.20	\$84.50	\$12,252.50	\$79.00	\$11,455.00	\$105.00	\$15,225.00
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	630	\$11.00	\$6,930.00	\$23.60	\$14,868.00	\$28.00	\$17,640.00	\$23.50	\$14,805.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$11,844.00	\$11,844.00	\$9,870.00	\$9,870.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	3	\$1,260.00	\$3,780.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	4	\$3,675.00	\$14,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$119,620.00	\$119,620.00	\$138,500.00	\$138,500.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00
726-23.12	12" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	14	\$140.00	\$1,960.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$105.00	\$1,470.00	\$140.00	\$1,960.00
726-54.12	12" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe	L.F.	44	\$220.00	\$9,680.00	\$300.00	\$13,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,400.00	\$95.00	\$4,180.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	2163	\$14.70	\$31,796.10	\$13.30	\$28,767.90	\$13.50	\$29,200.50	\$13.30	\$28,767.90
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$941,613.53		\$933,316.96		\$984,238.70		\$1,005,691.10
STRUCTURAL ITEMS											
703-90.15	Modular Block Wall (h<4')	S.F.	148	\$46.17	\$6,833.16	\$38.50	\$5,698.00	\$43.00	\$6,364.00	\$35.00	\$5,180.00
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$6,833.16		\$5,698.00		\$6,364.00		\$5,180.00
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS											
904-02.13	Signal Head, Type 3S	Each	2	\$831.60	\$1,663.20	\$792.00	\$1,584.00	\$792.00	\$1,584.00	\$792.00	\$1,584.00
904-05.44	Signal Head, Type 4B, Terminal Compartment, and Astro Bracket Mounting	Each	2	\$1,207.50	\$2,415.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
904-24.01	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian	Each	4	\$462.00	\$1,848.00	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	\$440.00	\$1,760.00
904-28.07	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 7" Maximum Total Height, Aluminum	Each	1	\$787.50	\$787.50	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
904-32.14	19' Pole, w/14' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$4,782.75	\$4,782.75	\$4,555.00	\$4,555.00	\$4,555.00	\$4,555.00	\$4,555.00	\$4,555.00
904-32.28	19' Pole, w/28' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$5,341.35	\$5,341.35	\$5,087.00	\$5,087.00	\$5,087.00	\$5,087.00	\$5,087.00	\$5,087.00
904-49.22	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, APS, Freezeproof	Each	4	\$896.70	\$3,586.80	\$854.00	\$3,416.00	\$854.00	\$3,416.00	\$854.00	\$3,416.00
904-51.00	Conduit, 1"	L.F.	160	\$6.30	\$1,008.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$6.00	\$960.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	20	\$9.45	\$189.00	\$9.00	\$180.00	\$9.00	\$180.00	\$9.00	\$180.00
904-54.00	Conduit, 4"	L.F.	200	\$27.30	\$5,460.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00
904-83.05	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 5 Conductor	L.F.	290	\$1.31	\$379.90	\$1.25	\$362.50	\$1.25	\$362.50	\$1.25	\$362.50
904-83.07	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 7 Conductor	L.F.	1280	\$1.47	\$1,881.60	\$1.40	\$1,792.00	\$1.40	\$1,792.00	\$1.40	\$1,792.00
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	70	\$1.15	\$80.50	\$1.10	\$77.00	\$1.10	\$77.00	\$1.10	\$77.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	400	\$1.58	\$632.00	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$1.50	\$600.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	2940	\$4.51	\$13,259.40	\$4.30	\$12,642.00	\$4.30	\$12,642.00	\$4.30	\$12,642.00
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	900	\$1.16	\$1,044.00	\$1.10	\$990.00	\$1.10	\$990.00	\$1.10	\$990.00
904-85.34	Cable, Communication, #18 Gauge, 4 Conductor (APS)	L.F.	80	\$1.26	\$100.80	\$1.20	\$96.00	\$1.20	\$96.00	\$1.20	\$96.00
904-88.01	Pull Box, Single, Concrete	Each	3	\$3,255.00	\$9,765.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00
904-91.43	Base, Type P-3, Concrete	Each	1	\$997.50	\$997.50	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
904-91.56	Base, Type B-6, Concrete	Each	2	\$2,205.00	\$4,410.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	4	\$189.00	\$756.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$180.00	\$720.00
904-95.20	Removal of Concrete Single Pull Box	Each	4	\$315.00	\$1,260.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
904-96.20	Removal of Concrete Base	Each	2	\$472.50	\$945.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
904-97.40	Removal of Signal Post	Each	2	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
904-97.42	Removal of Signal Head	Each	2	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
904-98.70	Relocation of Existing Signal Head	Each	2	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$64,483.30		\$61,421.50		\$61,421.50		\$61,421.50
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS											
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	50	\$58.50	\$2,925.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	48	\$1,930.00	\$92,640.00	\$2,300.00	\$110,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$115,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$100,800.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	164.7	\$68.00	\$11,199.60	\$54.40	\$8,959.68	\$63.00	\$10,376.10	\$82.00	\$13,505.40
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	31	\$76.00	\$2,356.00	\$109.15	\$3,383.65	\$78.00	\$2,418.00	\$92.00	\$2,852.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$110,920.60		\$126,363.33		\$132,144.10		\$121,557.40
PROJECT TOTALS					\$1,123,850.59		\$1,126,799.79		\$1,184,168.30		\$1,193,850.00